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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

RAJAGIRI SEASHORE CMI SCHOOL
931463
76478

AZHEEKAL P O, VYPIN, ERNAKULAM , KERALA -
682508

ELIZABETH MATHEW

M.A., B.Ed., DIPLOMA IN PC APPLICATION,
CTET, KTET

rajagiriseashore@gmail.com

6235096944

https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/CBSE-Affiliation-
Letter.pdf

https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/04/Trust-Deed.pdf

https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/04/3.-NOC.pdf

https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/04/3.-NOC.pdf
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NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/08/Fitness-Certificate.pdf

https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/08/Fire-and-Safety.pdf

https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/04/DEO-Certificate.pdf

https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/08/Sanitary-Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/Fee-structure.pdf

https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/Academic-Calendar-
2023-24.pdf

https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/SCHOOL-MANAGING-
COMMITTEE.pdf

https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/04/PTA.pdf
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ELIZABETH MATHEW

27

11

16

17239.90
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NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 24 & 42

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 3 & 64

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

YES

25

33

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=bTfb7MfeUFg

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ANDREA BERNARD

MANU K S

DALY FRANCIS

NAVYA JOLLY

ROSA SIBI

ANJANA SANTHOSH

LAKSHMI S KUMAR

MINU JOSEPH

SUJINAN C

SHAMLIN B

DIVYAP S

NIKITHAK K

MRIDU V K

TESNA MARY

NEETHUMOLK S

SANDRALAL P L

SMITHAV G

PGT M.Sc
PET MPE
PRT MA
PRT B.Sc
PRT MA
PRT MA
PRT BA
PRT MCA
PET MPE
PGT M.Com, MA
PGT M.Sc
TGT M.Sc
PGT MA
PRT MA
TGT MA
TGT M. Phil
TGT MA
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

TEENU ROSY DSILVA
MARY SHAINY | P
AMITHA FRANCIS

TINCY GEORGE
ELIZABETH MATHEW
MINI JOSEPH SHIBU
ANNIE JOSEPH M

HELEN SANDRAT P
MARY NIVA THOMAS
JEMSHY XAVIER

LINI THOMAS

NOFINA KAMALJITH KUMAR
MARY FEMILA DCUNHA
Anina Elizabeth

SOFIA DIANA KHONGWIR
Tresa Blessy George

NIYA JOSEPH

ANEEJA VINCENT

Mary Lizan Louiz

Nimisha Subhash

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

MLISC
M.A
M.Sc
B.Sc
M.SC
BA

BA
M.Sc
MA
MA
B.Com
BA
B.Sc
MSW
B.Com
M.Sc
M.Sc
MCA
MA

Diploma in Arts & Crafts
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