

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	RAJAGIRI SEASHORE CMI SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	931463
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	76478
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AZHEEKAL P O, VYPIN, ERNAKULAM , KERALA - 682508
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ELIZABETH MATHEW
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed., DIPLOMA IN PC APPLICATION, CTET, KTET
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	rajagiriseashore@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	6235096944

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/CBSE-Affiliation-Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/Trust-Deed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/3.-NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/3.-NOC.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/Fitness-Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/Fire-and-Safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/DEO-Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/Sanitary-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/Fee-structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/Academic-Calendar-2023-24.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/SCHOOL-MANAGING-COMMITTEE.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://rajagiriseashore.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/PTA.pdf

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	
---	--	--

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ELIZABETH MATHEW
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	27
	PGT	0
	TGT	11
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	17239.90

2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	24 & 42
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 64
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	25
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	33
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=bTfb7MfeUFg

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ANDREA BERNARD	PGT	M.Sc
2	MANU K S	PET	MPE
3	DALY FRANCIS	PRT	MA
4	NAVYA JOLLY	PRT	B.Sc
5	ROSA SIBI	PRT	MA
6	ANJANA SANTHOSH	PRT	MA
7	LAKSHMI S KUMAR	PRT	BA
8	MINU JOSEPH	PRT	MCA
9	SUJINA N C	PET	MPE
10	SHAMLI N B	PGT	M.Com, MA
11	DIVYA P S	PGT	M.Sc
12	NIKITHA K K	TGT	M.Sc
13	MRIDU V K	PGT	MA
14	TESNA MARY	PRT	MA
15	NEETHUMOL K S	TGT	MA
16	SANDRA LAL P L	TGT	M. Phil
17	SMITHA V G	TGT	MA

18	TEENU ROSY DSILVA	PRT	MLISC
19	MARY SHAINY I P	PGT	M.A
20	AMITHA FRANCIS	TGT	M.Sc
21	TINCY GEORGE	PRT	B.Sc
22	ELIZABETH MATHEW	PRINCIPAL	M.SC
23	MINI JOSEPH SHIBU	TGT	BA
24	ANNIE JOSEPH M	TGT	BA
25	HELEN SANDRA T P	TGT	M.Sc
26	MARY NIVA THOMAS	PRT	M A
27	JEMSHY XAVIER	PRT	M A
28	LINI THOMAS	PRT	B.Com
29	NOFINA KAMALJITH KUMAR	PRT	BA
30	MARY FEMILA DCUNHA	PRT	B.Sc
31	Anina Elizabeth	WELLNEES TEACHER	MSW
32	SOFIA DIANA KHONGWIR	PRT	B.Com
33	Tresa Blessy George	PRT	M.Sc
34	NIYA JOSEPH	PRT	M.Sc
35	ANEEJA VINCENT	TGT	MCA
36	Mary Lizan Louiz	PRT	MA
37	Nimisha Subhash	PRT	Diploma in Arts & Crafts